Please read this manual carefully before operating
your set and retain it for future reference.
N-TYPE MODELS
LGXXXN3C(W)-V6
LGXXXN3K-V6
Installation manual
PV Solar

System
Voltage
Connector Length Width Height Weight
W W W % V A V A A V mm mm mm kg
LG
X
X
X
N
3
C
(W
)-
V
6 LG395N3C(W)-V6 395 395.8 396.6 0~3% 44.6 11.30 36.3 10.89 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG400N3C(W)-V6 400 400.8 401.6 0~3% 44.8 11.35 36.7 10.90 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG405N3C(W)-V6 405 405.8 406.6 0~3% 45.0 11.40 37.1 10.92 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG410N3C(W)-V6 410 410.8 411.6 0~3% 45.2 11.44 37.5 10.94 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG415N3C(W)-V6 415 415.8 416.7 0~3% 45.4 11.49 37.9 10.95 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG
X
X
X
N
3
K
-V
6
LG390N3K-V6 390 391.6 393.1 0~3% 45.0 11.08 36.4 10.72 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG395N3K-V6 395 396.6 398.2 0~3% 45.1 11.12 36.8 10.74 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG400N3K-V6 400 401.6 403.2 0~3% 45.2 11.16 37.2 10.76 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG405N3K-V6 405 406.6 408.2 0~3% 45.3 11.20 37.6 10.78 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
LG410N3K-V6 410 411.6 413.3 0~3% 45.4 11.24 38.0 10.79 17 20 1000 MC4 1880 1042 40 19.7
Note) Max. Bifaciality Coefficient of Power : N3C(W)-V6 0.04 / N3K-V6 0.06
Max. Bifaciality Coefficient of Current : N3C(W)-V6 0.05 / N3K-V6 0.07
Max. Bifaciality Coefficient of Voltage : N3C(W)-V6 0.88 / N3K-V6 0.88
Note)  For information about the electrical ratings for both front and back surfaces (Bifaciality Coefficient)